



13th February, 2023

To,
Manager-CRD
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Scrip Code: 508954

Sub.: Newspaper Publication – Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”).

Ref: Outcome of Board Meeting intimated vide Letter dated 10th February, 2023

Please find enclosed the extracts of the newspaper publication of the Unaudited Standalone financial results for the third quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022, subjected to limited review Report, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Friday, 10th February 2023. The said Financial Results were published Financial Express having nationwide circulation on 11th February, 2023 and Pratahkal Newspaper circulating in Mumbai on 11th February, 2023 in compliance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations.

The copy of the newspapers cuttings is enclosed herewith.

This intimation is also being uploaded on the Company’s website at <https://www.arvog.com/archives/>

Kindly take the above on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited



Sunny Parekh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. ACS 32611

Encl.: A/a

Arvog
FINANCE

Finkurve Financial Services Limited
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403

Registered Office: 202/A, 02nd Floor, Trade World, D - Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, S.B. Marg, Lower Parel (west), Mumbai - 400013, INDIA.
Tel: +91 224 2441200 | Email: mail@arvog.com / finkurvefinancial@gmail.com | Web: www.arvog.com

KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED						
CIN : L27109KA1964PLC001546						
Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560 073 Ph: +91 80 43281 444/215, Fax: +91 80 43281137						
Email: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com, Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2022						
(All amounts in ₹ millions, except per share data unless otherwise stated)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	30.06.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2760	2685	2425	5445	10001
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	296	391	406	687	1526
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	296	391	406	687	1526
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	219	315	306	534	1141
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	219	315	306	534	1130
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	6243
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	9.96	14.33	13.92	24.28	51.94

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid extract of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and six months ended December 31, 2022 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 09, 2023 and February 10, 2023 respectively. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and six months ended December 31, 2022 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kennametal India Limited
Sd/-
Vijaykrishnan Venkatesan
Managing Director
DIN: 07901688

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 10th February 2023

COMPUCOM Software Limited		COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED					
State of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/ Nine months ended on December 31, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)		Standalone			Consolidated		
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	
		31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income	932.29	3,023.94	1,489.17	1,004.64	3,238.00	1,579.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.29	262.28	638.98	78.42	256.29	648.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	99.29	360.78	638.98	78.42	354.79	648.51
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	72.33	260.36	466.85	51.81	255.59	476.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	78.05	277.56	463.93	57.53	272.78	473.45
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.09	0.33	0.59	0.07	0.33	0.60
	1. Basic :	0.09	0.33	0.59	0.07	0.33	0.60
	2. Diluted :	0.09	0.33	0.59	0.07	0.33	0.60

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website and the Company's website: www.compucom.co.in, BSE Limited: www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited: www.nseindia.com (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 10, 2023. (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2022. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period. For and on behalf of the Board of Compucom Software Limited sd/-
Suresh Kumar Surana
Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

Place : Jaipur
Date : February 10, 2023

FINKURVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED							
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC032403							
Regd. Office : 202/A, 2nd Floor, Trade World, D Wing, Kamala Mills Compound, Lower Parel West, Mumbai - 400013							
Tel No: 022-42441200, Email id: finkurvefinancial@gmail.com; Website: www.arvog.com							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income (Net)	1406.21	1090.89	566.67	3327.56	1651.56	4365.02
2	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 - 10)	436.95	480.45	47.33	1,206.64	389.62	2160.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	436.95	480.45	47.33	1,206.64	389.62	2,160.88
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 1/- each)	1,268.58	1,268.58	1,268.58	1,268.58	1,268.58	1,268.58
5	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	14536.26
6	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each)						
	a) Basic and Diluted EPS (before Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.34	0.38	0.04	0.95	0.31	1.70
	b) Basic and Diluted EPS (after Extraordinary items) (in Rs.)	0.34	0.38	0.04	0.95	0.31	1.70

Note: - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Financial Results are available on the Company's website i.e. www.arvog.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Finkurve Financial Services Limited
Sd/-
Narendra Jain
Executive Director
DIN: 08788557

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th February, 2023

CMX Holdings Limited							
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)							
CIN No: L65999MP1990PLC007674							
Address: 12-B, Soni Mansion, Ratlam Kothi, Indore, Madhya Pradesh-452001							
Email: sielfinancialservices@gmail.com; website: www.sielfinancial.com							
ANNEXURE-I							
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022							
[See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months	Nine Months	Year Ended
		31st December 2022	30th September 2022	31st December 2021	Ended 31st December 2022	Ended 31st December 2021	31st March 2022
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	9.00	9.00	-0.10	28.72	0.19	2.31
	Total Income	9.00	9.00	-0.10	28.72	0.19	2.31
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	0.92	-3.42	-21.46	1.03	-48.90	-42.93
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	0.65	-2.56	-21.46	0.74	-48.90	-42.93
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.65	-2.56	-21.46	0.74	-48.90	-42.93
6.	Equity Share Capital	1132.30	1132.30	1132.30	1132.30	1132.30	1132.30
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-1656.71
8.	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic :	0.01	-0.02	-0.19	0.01	-0.43	-0.38
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.02	-0.19	0.01	-0.43	-0.38

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. (www.sielfinancial.com).
- The above results were recommended by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on February 10, 2023.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For CMX Holdings Limited
(Formerly known as SIEL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED)
Sd/-
Parmeet Singh Sood
Managing Director
DIN-00322864

Date : February 10, 2023
Place : Delhi

S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED											
Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative, Industrial Estate, New Delhi 110044, India											
Email: investors@schandgroup.com; Website: www.schandgroup.com; Phone: +91 11 49731800 Fax: +91 11 49731801											
CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400											
Extracts of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022											
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated						
		Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Year ended				
		Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022				
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited				
1	Total Income from operations	243.58	181.38	1,072.71	621.16	1,889.74	755.90	519.61	2,446.62	1,485.71	4,952.77
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(211.13)	(173.13)	(104.82)	(305.97)	117.26	(391.30)	(505.51)	(723.11)	(1,228.24)	57.72
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(211.13)	(173.13)	(206.44)	(305.97)	117.26	(391.30)	(505.51)	(566.83)	(1,228.24)	45.64
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(147.40)	(173.13)	(166.51)	(295.97)	88.70	(304.94)	(447.41)	(441.14)	(1,172.91)	80.40
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(147.55)	(173.58)	(168.69)	(293.74)	91.82	(304.35)	(446.49)	(441.49)	(1,170.03)	87.29
6	Equity Share capital	175.78	175.22	175.78	175.22	175.22	175.78	175.22	175.78	175.22	175.22
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	7,788.33	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	8,139.20
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)										
	- Basic	(4.20)	(4.94)	(4.75)	(8.45)	2.53	(8.69)	(12.77)	(12.58)	(33.47)	2.29
	- Diluted	(4.20)	(4.94)	(4.75)	(8.45)	2.53	(8.69)	(12.77)	(12.58)	(33.47)	2.29

Notes:

- The Auditors draw attention to note 7 of the Statement which states that, the Company has a non-current investment in DS Digital Private Limited ("DS Digital"), a subsidiary of the Company amounting to INR 247.78 million (net of impairment of INR 55 million), and has loans and trade/ other receivables recoverable from such subsidiary company amounting to INR 159.77 million and INR 51.38 million, respectively, as at 31 December 2022. DS Digital has been incurring operational losses since earlier years as a result of which the net worth of such subsidiary company has been completely eroded. Management, based on their internal assessment, has assessed that the aforesaid recoverable balances are fully recoverable as at 31 December 2022 and hence, no adjustments are required to be made to the accompanying financial results. However, in absence of sufficient and appropriate evidence to support management's assessment as above, the Auditors were unable to comment on the appropriateness of the carrying value of the aforesaid recoverable balances as at 31 December 2022 and the consequential impact thereof on the accompanying standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarter and nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
- The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on February 10, 2023 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 10, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited
Sd/-
Savita Gupta
Director
DIN: 00053988

Date: February 10, 2023
Place: Greater Noida

MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED				
CIN: L25111MH1988PLC048925				
Regd Office: 329, Gala Complex, 3rd Floor, Din Dayal Upadhyay Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai - 400 080.				
Email: investor@mitsuchem.com Phone No: 022-2592 0055				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended	3 months ended	12 months ended
		31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	7,164.92	6,649.80	25,886.49
2	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before Exceptional items and tax	213.95	278.21	1,640.96
3	Profit / (Loss) before tax	213.95	278.21	1,640.96
4	Total Other comprehensive income, net of tax	-	-	0.97
5	Total comprehensive income	180.89	204.68	1,150.96
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹10 Each)	1,207.26	1,207.26	1,207.26
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	3,884.47
8	Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.50	1.70	9.53
9	Diluted Earning Per Share (EPS)	1.50	1.70	9.53

Extract to Notes :-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Ltd. and at the Company's website at www.mitsuchem.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
For MITSU CHEM PLAST LIMITED
Sd/-
Jagdish Dedhia
Chairman and Whole-Time Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: February 10, 2023

INDIGO PAINTS LIMITED						
CIN: L24114PN2000PLC014669						
Registered Office: Indigo Tower, Street-5, Pallod Farm-2, Baner Road, Pune, Maharashtra- 411045						
Email: investor@indigopaints.com Phone No: 020-2611 1111						
Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022						
(All amounts in rupees lakhs, unless otherwise stated)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2021	Mar 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	28,126.51	26,546.24	74,786.43	61,759.66	90,597.48
2	Net profit for the period before exceptional items *	3,532.62	3,283.37	9,044.29	6,687.94	11,429.57
3	Net profit for the period before tax *	3,532.62	3,283.37	9,044.29	6,687.94	11,429.57
4	Net profit for the period after tax *	2,626.32	2,430.49	8,326.22	4,946.05	8,404.80
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	2,629.66	2,427.77	8,336.25	4,937.89	8,418.16
6	Equity share capital	4,756.90	4,756.90	4,756.90	4,756.90	4,756.90
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at Balance Sheet date	-	-	-	-	60,228.94
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	- Basic	5.52	5.11	17.50	10.40	17.67
	- Diluted	5.50	5.09	17.45	10.37	17.63

* There are no extraordinary items in any of the period disclosed above.

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL: https://www.nseindia.com, https://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (URL: https://www.indigopaints.com).

For Indigo Paints Limited
Sd/-
Hemant Jalan
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00080942

Place : Pune
Date : February 10, 2023

SML ISUZU LIMITED						
CIN: L50101PB1983PLC005516						
Regd. Office : Village Asron, Distt. Shahid Bhagat Singh Nagar (Nawanshahr) - 144 533, Punjab. CIN : L50101PB1983PLC005516						
Website: www.smlisuzu.com, Email id : investors@smlisuzu.com, T : 91 1881 270255, F: 91 1881 270223						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022						
Rs. Crores, except per equity share data						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
Total income	328.35	410.84	250.13	1,239.85	586.88	930.13

